505928574 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5975292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDICE LISA ALTSCHUL	07/20/2016
NEIL DAVID THEISE	07/20/2016
ANDREAS J. KESEL	07/20/2016
MYRON RAPKIN	07/20/2016
REBECCA O'BRIEN	07/20/2016
ANTHONY R. ARMENT	07/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POP TEST ONCOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	36 CECELIA AVENUE
City:	CLIFFSIDE PARK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16690282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155672010

Email: jmurphy@crbcp.com JOSEPH F. MURPHY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 7 PENN CENTER - 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1235/20069

JOSEPH F. MURPHY NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Joseph F. Murphy/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/21/2020

PATENT REEL: 051886 FRAME: 0374

505928574

Total Attachments: 7 source=P123520069Assignment#page1.tif source=P123520069Assignment#page2.tif source=P123520069Assignment#page3.tif source=P123520069Assignment#page4.tif source=P123520069Assignment#page5.tif source=P123520069Assignment#page6.tif source=P123520069Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 051886 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RANDICE LISA ALTSCHUL, residing at 36 Cecelia Avenue, Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010; NEIL DAVID THEISE, residing at 413 Grand Street, F1405, New York, New York 10002; ANDREAS J. KESEL, residing at Chammünsterstrasse 47, D-81827 Munich, Germany; MYRON RAPKIN, residing at 6231 Oakland Avenue North, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220; REBECCA O'BRIEN, residing at 197 Montauk Lane, Shell Knob, Missouri 65747; and ANTHONY R. ARMENT, residing at 618 Sartell Drive, Fairborn, Ohio 45324, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **POP TEST ONCOLOGY LLC**, a domestic limited liability company of the State of New Jersey, located at 36 Cecelia Avenue, Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said RANDICE LISA ALTSCHUL, NEIL D. THEISE, ANDREAS J. KESEL, MYRON RAPKIN, REBECCA O'BRIEN and ANTHONY R. ARMENT have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said POP TEST ONCOLOGY LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said POP TEST ONCOLOGY LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said **POP TEST ONCOLOGY LLC**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **POP TEST ONCOLOGY LLC**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT

REEL: 039282 FRAME: 0017

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	, we hereunto	set	our hand and seal this	20 day
of_	July	, 2016.		a de la companione de l	1 State 11	
				L	[BUG](400000	L.S.
					KANDICE LEA ALPSCHUL	4
					19	
				Č	and the second s	
	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	we hereunto	set	our hand and seal this	day
of_		, 2016.				
						L.S.
					NEIL DAVID THEISE	
IN	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, we	hereunto set	ou	r hand and seal this	day
of_						•
						L.S.
					ANDREAS J. KESEL	
	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF.	we hereunto	set	our hand and seal this	day
of_					,	
						L.S.
					MYRON RAPKIN	
	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF.	we hereunto	set	our hand and seal this	dav
of_			,		and the second s	
					!	L.S.
					REBECCA O'BRIEN	
ΙN			hereunto set	ou	r hand and seal this	day
of		2016.				
						L.S.
					ANTHONY R. ARMENT	

PATENT REEL: 039282 FRAME: 0018 PATENT

of_	IN TESTIMONY July	WHEREOF , 2016.	, we hereı	ınto set	our hand a	nd seal this	day
	•				RANDICE L	ISA ALTSCH	L.S. IUL
of_	IN TESTIMONY		, we hereu	into set	No		day L.S.
IN of_	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, we , 2016.	hereunto	set ou	ur hand and		day L.S.
of	IN TESTIMONY		we hereu	nto set	our hand an		day L.S.
of	IN TESTIMONY ,		we hereu	nto set	our hand ar		day L.S.
	TESTIMONY WHE		hereunto	set ou	r hand and		day L.S.

PATENT REEL: 039282 FRAME: 0019 PATENT

of_	in testimony July	WHEREOF, 2016.	, we hereu	nto set	our hand and s	eal thisday
					RANDICE LISA A	L.S. ALTSCHUL
of_			we hereur	nto set	our hand and se	eal thisday
					NEIL DAVID THE	L.S.
IN of_	TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, we, 2016.	hereunto		r hand and se	
of_	in testimony		we hereun		our hand and se	_
of_	IN TESTIMONY		we hereun		our hand and se	L.S.
IN of	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, we , 2016.	hereunto		r hand and sea	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 039282 FRAME: 0020 PATENT

of	July July	WHEREOF, , 2016.	, we hereunto s	set our hand and seal this $\frac{20}{}$ day
				L.S. RANDICE LISA ALTSCHUL
of	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, , 2016.	we hereunto s	set our hand and seal thisday
				NEIL DAVID THEISE
IN of_	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, we 2016.	hereunto set	our hand and seal thisday
				L.S. ANDREAS J. KESEL
of_	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, 2016.	we hereunto se	et our hand and seal thisday
of_	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, 2016.	we hereunto so	et our hand and seal thisdayL.S. REBECCA O'BRIEN
IN of_	TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, we 1 2016.	hereunto set (our hand and seal thisdayL.S. ANTHONY R. ARMENT
				MITTION IN ARMENT

PATENT

REEL: 039282 FRAME: 0021 PATENT

of	IN TESTIMONY July	WHEREOF, we hereunto set , 2016.	t our hand and seal this $\frac{20}{}$ day
			L.S. RANDICE LISA ALTSCHUL
of_	IN TESTIMONY		our hand and seal thisday
			L.S. NEIL DAVID THEISE
IN of_	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, we hereunto set ou 2016.	ur hand and seal thisday
			L.S. ANDREAS J. KEŚEL
of_	IN TESTIMONY		our hand and seal thisday
			L.S. MYRON RAPKIN
of_	IN TESTIMONY	2016.	our hand and seal thisday **BLUCA O'BRIEN** REBECCA O'BRIEN**
	TESTIMONY WHEF		r hand and seal thisday
			L.S. ANTHONY R. ARMENT

PATENT

REEL: 039282 FRAME: 0022 PATENT

of		WHEREOF, we hereunto see, 2016.	t our hand and seal this 20 day
			L.S. RANDICE LISA ALTSCHUL
of_	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, we hereunto set 2016.	our hand and seal thisday
			L.S. NEIL DAVID THEISE
IN of_	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, we hereunto set ou 2016.	ır hand and seal thisday
	. •		L.S. ANDREAS J. KESEL
of_	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, we hereunto set 2016.	our hand and seal thisday
			L.S. MYRON RAPKIN
	IN TESTIMONY		our hand and seal thisday
			L.S. REBECCA O'BRIEN
IN of_		REOF, we hereunto set ou 2016.	r hand and seal thisday
	\ \ :	ل	Suthon R Inertis. ANTHONY & ARMENT

RECORDED: 07/28/2016

RECORDED: 02/21/2020

PATENT REEL: 039282 FRAME: 0023 PATENT